
Customer Service
206-682-9730

https://www.republicservices.com/municipality/lake-forest-park-wa

Recommended size if 
you recycle and 
compost.

Garbage 
Monthly Rate for Weekly 
Service  (billed quarterly)

1-2 people One 10-gallon cart $23.42
One 20-gallon cart $26.12

3-4 people One 32-gallon cart $39.02
One 45-gallon cart $48.94

5-6 people One 64-gallon cart $54.77
7-8 people One 96-gallon cart $73.32
Garbage picked-up 
1x/month 

One 32-gallon cart
$18.77

$5.55

Monthly Rate for Weekly  
Service (billed quarterly)
Included with garbage.

$13.34

No charge

Monthly Rate for Weekly 
Service (billed quarterly)

Included with garbage.

$3.91

$1.96
Per Item/Pick Up

$26.08

$39.12

$27.34
$27.13

Per Item (billed quarterly)
$7.82
$3.91
$7.82
$3.91

$13.04
$13.04

Lake Forest Park Residential Rates – effective as of January 1, 2025
Effective January 1, 2025, Republic Services' solid waste rates in the City of Lake Forest Park will increase to reflect Consumer Price Index 
(CPI) adjustments and a King County landfill disposal increase.  All garbage rates include unlimited recycling and one 96-gallon compost 
cart plus up to three additional units of 32-gallons of compost each week.  Rates are subject to applicable taxes and the King County 
Hazardous Waste Fee.

Special Preparation

Bag all garbage.

Extra garbage - 32 gallon equivalent Place securely tied plastic bags labeled "garbage" (max 
55 lb weight limit) next to cart or in a 32-gallon lidded 
can.

Note: Cart lids must be fully closed. If cart lids are not fully closed charges for extras will occur. 

Recycling Special Preparation

One 96 gallon cart Do not bag recycling.  No plastic bags in cart.
Recycling Only - No garbage service

Extra recycling
Box, bundle or bag in paper bags, label "recycling" and 
place next to recycling cart.

Compost (yard debris and food scraps) Special Preparation

One -96 gallon cart 
Limits:  up to 192 gallons (example: 1-96 gallon cart plus 
3 extra 32 gallon bundles).  No plastic bags.  

Extra can/bundle per 32 gallon unit 

Bag in Kraft type paper bags, 32 gallon lidded can (55 lb 
limit), or bundles tied with decomposable twine (4 ft x 2 
ft limit).  NO food scraps outside of cart.  Label "yard 
waste" and place next to compost cart.

Extra 96-gallon cart rental
Bulky Waste  

Non-CFC Containing Large Appliances, per item Call customer service to schedule pick up. 
Special Preparation

Refrigerators/Freezers/Air Conditioners per item

Mattresses, Boxsprings, per item

Cart Cleaning (per cart per cleaning)

Sofas, Chairs, per item

Drive-in Charge, per month
Overweight/Oversize container (per p/u)
Redelivery of one or more containers

Miscellaneous Fees Special Preparation
Return Trip
Roll-out Charge, per 25 ft, per cart, per time


