

Customer Service 206-682-9730

https://www.republicservices.com/municipality/lake-forest-park-wa

Lake Forest Park Residential Rates – effective as of January 1, 2025

Effective January 1, 2025, Republic Services' solid waste rates in the City of Lake Forest Park will increase to reflect Consumer Price Index (CPI) adjustments and a King County landfill disposal increase. All garbage rates include unlimited recycling and one 96-gallon compost cart plus up to three additional units of 32-gallons of compost each week. Rates are subject to applicable taxes and the King County Hazardous Waste Fee.

Recommended size if you recycle and compost.	Garbage	Monthly Rate for Weekly Service (billed quarterly)	Special Preparation
1-2 people	One 10-gallon cart	\$23.42	Bag all garbage.
	One 20-gallon cart	\$26.12	
3-4 people	One 32-gallon cart	\$39.02	
	One 45-gallon cart	\$48.94	
5-6 people	One 64-gallon cart	\$54.77	
7-8 people	One 96-gallon cart	\$73.32	
Garbage picked-up	One 32-gallon cart		
1x/month	-	\$18.77	
Extra garbage - 32 gallon equivalent			Place securely tied plastic bags labeled "garbage" (max
		\$5.55	55 lb weight limit) next to cart or in a 32-gallon lidded
			can.

Note: Cart lids must be fully closed. If cart lids are not fully closed charges for extras will occur.

Recycling	Monthly Rate for Weekly Service (billed quarterly)	Special Preparation
One 96 gallon cart	Included with garbage.	Do not bag recycling. No plastic bags in cart.
Recycling Only - No garbage service	\$13.34	
Extra recycling	No charge	Box, bundle or bag in paper bags, label "recycling" and place next to recycling cart.
Compost (yard debris and food scraps)	Monthly Rate for Weekly Service (billed quarterly)	Special Preparation
One -96 gallon cart	Included with garbage.	Limits: up to 192 gallons (example: 1-96 gallon cart plus 3 extra 32 gallon bundles). No plastic bags.
Extra can/bundle per 32 gallon unit	\$3.91	Bag in Kraft type paper bags, 32 gallon lidded can (55 lb limit), or bundles tied with decomposable twine (4 ft x 2 ft limit). NO food scraps outside of cart. Label "yard waste" and place next to compost cart.
Extra 96-gallon cart rental	\$1.96	
Bulky Waste	Per Item/Pick Up	Special Preparation
Non-CFC Containing Large Appliances, per item	\$26.08	Call customer service to schedule pick up.
Refrigerators/Freezers/Air Conditioners per item	\$39.12	
Sofas, Chairs, per item	\$27.34	
Mattresses, Boxsprings, per item	\$27.13	
Miscellaneous Fees	Per Item (billed quarterly)	Special Preparation
Return Trip	\$7.82	
Roll-out Charge, per 25 ft, per cart, per time	\$3.91	
Drive-in Charge, per month	\$7.82	
Overweight/Oversize container (per p/u)	\$3.91	
Redelivery of one or more containers	\$13.04	
Cart Cleaning (per cart per cleaning)	\$13.04	